## 2SSB 6228 - H AMD TO APP COMM AMD (H-3456.3/24) 1222 By Representative Schmick

## NOT ADOPTED 02/29/2024

1 On page 9, line 32 of the striking amendment, after "than" strike 2 "14" and insert "<u>seven</u>" 3 4 On page 9, line 34 of the striking amendment, after "first" strike 5 "14" and insert "seven" 6 7 On page 12, line 26 of the striking amendment, after "than" strike 8 "<u>14</u>" and insert "<u>seven</u>" 9 10 On page 12, line 28 of the striking amendment, after "first" 11 strike "14" and insert "seven" 12 13 On page 15, line 20 of the striking amendment, after "than" strike 14 "14" and insert "seven" 15 16 On page 15, line 23 of the striking amendment, after "first" 17 strike "14" and insert "seven" 18

<u>EFFECT:</u> Reduces the minimum length of the initial authorization for inpatient or residential substance use disorder treatment services from 14 days from the date of admission to seven days.

--- END ---